1850983
\$165,00
<u>а</u>

OMB Collection 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET		
TRADEMA	ARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Bank of America, N.A. 70 Batterson Park Road Fermington, CT 06032	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?    No  Name: Boat America Corporation		
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 884 S Picket St		
Corporation- State:	City: Alexandria		
Other Bank	State; VA		
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country United Otata		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V	Association Citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s) 12/22/2003	LImited Partnership Citizenship		
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship Virginia		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship		
✓ Other Release of Trademark	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes V No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached Scheudle A		
	Additional sheet(s) attached? ✓ Yes No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	O Tabel and the contract of th		
Name: CT Lien Solutions	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
nternal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 165.00		
	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Na	LJ Enclosed		
City: Albany	8. Payment Information:		
State: New York Zip: 12205	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5683		
Phone Number: 800-342-3676	Expiration Date 10/12		
ax Number: 800-962-7049 mail Address;	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name		
). Signature:	riadionzed OSei Name		
- 110 CC	8/11/10		
Susan o Rin	Date  Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004259 FRAME: 0152

## SCHEDULE A

## Trademarks

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
BOAT AMERICA CORPORATION SEAWORTHY COPPERCOAT VAAA VESSEL ASSIST ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA VESSEL ASSIST VESSEL ASSIST	02/15/1984 03/13/1996 04/01/1998 07/24/1989 04/09/1992 10/03/1994	1350983 2054734 2251328 1651048 1758784 1938298

TRADEMARK REEL: 004259 FRAME: 0153

## TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK

This Termination and Release of Trademark is made as of the 11<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2010 by Bank of America, N.A., to Boat America Corporation.

Bank of America does hereby release and terminate the security interest granted by Boat America Corporation in the trademark registrations described in the attached **Schedule A** pursuant to the Notice of Security Interest in U.S. Trademarks recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 7, 2004 at Reel / Frame 002894 / 0244.

Bank of America, N.A.,

Lynn J. Baker Vice President

Bank of America, N.A. 70 Batterson Park Road Farmington, CT 06032 Tel (860) 409-5586

ID-511650

**RECORDED: 08/11/2010** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004259 FRAME: 0154